
Pos Ranking Player Ranking Player Team Points

1 1
Arturo Coello ESP
19800 points

1
Agustin Tapia ARG
19800 points

39600

2 3
Federico Chingotto ARG
17320 points

3
Alejandro Galan ESP
17320 points

34640

3 7
Miguel Yanguas ESP
6322 points

5
Franco Stupaczuk ARG
7905 points

14227

4 10
Leandro Roman Augsburguer ARG
5155 points

6
Juan Lebron ESP
7845 points

13000

5 9
Francisco Navarro ESP
6115 points

14
Francisco Guerrero ESP
4410 points

10525

6 15
Jeronimo Gonzalez ESP
4350 points

12
Martin Di Nenno ARG
5110 points

9460

7 LLi 16
Javier Leal ESP
3665 points

11
Jon Sanz ESP
5125 points

8790

8 22
Javier Garrido ESP
2528 points

13
Lucas Bergamini BRA
4550 points

7078

9 18
Eduardo Alonso ESP
2955 points

17
Juan Tello ARG
3330 points

6285

10 19
Leonel Daniel Aguirre ARG
2870 points

26
Alejandro Arroyo ESP
2354 points

5224

11 23
Javier Garcia ESP
2500 points

24
Javier Barahona ESP
2475 points

4975

12 31
Carlos Daniel Gutierrez ARG
2148 points

20
Gonzalo Gabriel Alfonso ARG
2760 points

4908

13 21
Alejandro Ruiz Granados ESP
2570 points

27
Juanlu Esbri ESP
2292 points

4862

14 30
Jairo Bautista ESP
2201 points

28
Lucas Campagnolo BRA
2280 points

4481

15 44
Valentino Gabriel Libaak ARG
1447 points

29
Alex Chozas ARG
2252 points

3699

16 35
David Gala ESP
1736 points

37
Pablo Garcia Rodrigo ESP
1580 points

3316

17 43
Maximiliano Sanchez Blasco ARG
1449 points

36
Jose Jimenez Casas ESP
1591 points

3040

18 33
Jose Antonio Diestro ESP
1935 points

58
Andres Fernandez Lancha ESP
1104 points

3039

19 42
Gonzalo Rubio ESP
1461 points

38
Javier Ruiz Gonzalez ESP
1518 points

2979

20 39
Pol Hernandez Alvarez ESP
1506 points

41
Guillermo Collado Losada ESP
1463 points

2969

21 82
Manuel Castaño ESP
894 points

32
Inigo Jofre UAE
1941 points

2835

22 45
Francisco Manuel Gil Morales ESP
1398 points

51
Maximiliano Sanchez Aguero 
ARG

2691

23 59
Maximiliano Arce Simo ARG
1085 points

46
Pablo Lijó ESP
1390 points

2475

24 80
Teodoro Zapata ESP
911 points

39
Francisco Cabeza Teres ESP
1506 points

2417

25 101
Luciano Capra ARG
596 points

34
Victor Ruiz ESP
1794 points

2390

26 54
Denis Tomas Perino ITA
1181 points

55
Ignacio Piotto Albornoz ARG
1169 points

2350
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27 56
Ignacio Sager ESP
1145 points

53
Juan Ignacio Rubini ARG
1184 points

2329

28 71
Aris Patiniotis ITA
968 points

52
Agustín Torre ARG
1212 points

2180

29 57
Luis Hernandez Quesada ESP
1138 points

65
Enzo Jensen Sirvent ITA
1003 points

2141

30 60
Jose Luis Gonzalez ESP
1078 points

62
Antonio Fernandez ESP
1042 points

2120

31 48
Nuno Deus POR
1367 points

98
Thomas Leygue FRA
687 points PR

2054

32 61
Enrique Goenaga ESP
1060 points

68
Aimar Goñi Lacabe ESP
985 points

2045

33 70
Juan Cruz Belluati ARG
975 points

63
Facundo Dominguez ITA
1040 points

2015

34 67
Daniel Santigosa Sastre ESP
1000 points

65
Marc Sintes Villalonga ESP
1003 points

2003

35 50
Alvaro Cepero ESP
1345 points

98
Arnau Ayats Delgado UAE
650 points PR

1995

36 47
Diego García ESP
1379 points

100
Adrian Marques ESP
597 points

1976

37 74
Marco Cassetta ITA
949 points

73
Mario Huete Hernandez ESP
962 points

1911

38 WC 2918
Nawaf Alkadi KSA
0 points

816
Faisal Alrebdi KSA
22 points

22

39 WC 816
Abdulrahman Alazzam KSA
22 points

2918
Ali Alburayh KSA
0 points

22

40 WC 2144
Sattam Alshahrani KSA
3 points

2694
Omar Althagib KSA
1 points

4

Pos Ranking Player Ranking Player Team Points

1 88
Ignacio Vilariño Gestoso ESP
834 points

64
Mario Del Castillo ESP
1006 points

1840

2 79
Federico Mourino ARG
928 points

80
Marc Quilez ESP
911 points

1839

3 69
Javier Martinez ESP
982 points

85
Ramiro Jesus Valenzuela ARG
848 points

1830

4 91
Salva Oria ESP
807 points

86
Agustin Gutierrez ARG
839 points

1646

5 72
Alonso Rodriguez Martinez ESP
964 points

104
Juan Ignacio De Pascual ARG
571 points

1535

6 103
Jose Rico ESP
578 points

77
Emilio Sanchez ESP
940 points

1518

7 114
Pedro Melendez Amaya ESP
498 points

87
Álvaro Mélendez Amaya ESP
838 points

1336

8 149
Renzo Gabriel Nuñez ARG
375 points

84
Javier Valdes CHI
861 points

1236

9 89
Miguel Lamperti ARG
818 points

142
Alberto Garcia Trabanco ESP
394 points

1212

10 LLi 190
Franco Renato Dal Bianco ARG
271 points

78
Anton Sans ESP
931 points

1202

11 222
Ramiro Pereyra ARG
224 points

75
Mario Ortega ESP
947 points

1171

12 124
Diego Dorta Diaz ESP
450 points

97
Boris Castro Garcia ESP
691 points

1141

13 109
Guillem Figuerola Santiago ESP
536 points

112
Roberto Belmont Pastor ESP
506 points

1042

QUALIFICATIONS



14 90
Adam Axelsson SWE
810 points

254
Willy Tiger Slaryd SWE
180 points

990

15 LLi 102
Ferran Insa Sotillo ESP
592 points

145
Albin Olsson SWE
384 points

976

16 164
Alfonso Sanchez Arriaga ESP
334 points

99
Nacho Moragues Moltò ESP
599 points

933

17 126
Santiago Jose Pineda Cabello ESP
443 points

116
Manuel Aragon Herrera ESP
485 points

928

18 105
Mariano Agustin Gonzalez San Martin PAR
567 points

158
Facundo Rodrigo Luis Lopez ARG
352 points

919

19 117
Simone Iacovino ITA
483 points

129
Lorenzo Di Giovanni ITA
435 points

918

20 LLi 98
Jaume Romera Barceló ESP
655 points

200
Gerard Arnaldos Serrano ESP
258 points

913

21 115
Rodrigo Coello Manso ESP
487 points

132
Giulio Graziotti ITA
419 points

906

22 131
Dylan Guichard FRA
428 points

127
Bastien Blanque FRA
441 points

869

23 157
Albert Trillas Garcia ESP
365 points

117
Christian Medina Murphy GBR
483 points

848

24 110
Rafael Mendez ESP
521 points

176
Federico Chiostri ARG
308 points

829

25 133
Miguel Melero Bernal ESP
415 points

145
Julian Lacamoire ARG
384 points

799

26 137
Marcos Gonzalez Blanco ESP
406 points

145
Victor Mena ESP
384 points

790

27 180
Sergio Icardo UAE
301 points

117
Pepe Aliaga ESP
483 points

784

28 155
José Enrique Giménez Barcelona ESP
367 points

135
Alvaro Pozo Marroyo ESP
411 points

778

29 163
Agustin Reca GER
335 points

149
Victor Tur Checa ESP
375 points

710

30 161
Felipe Calleja ARG
345 points

244
Francisco Maier ARG
191 points

536

31 WC 2744
Abdullah Ehab KSA
0 points

2744
Mohammad Alsulaiman KSA
0 points

0

32 WC 2744
Hussain Almuraj KSA
0 points

2744
Marwan Almulhim KSA
0 points

0

Pos Ranking Player Ranking Player Team Points

1 188
Luciano Puppo ARG
274 points

215
Maximo Jesus Maldonado ARG
238 points

512

2 253
Sergi Guimet Bigas ESP
181 points

166
João Maria Caiano POR
328 points

509

3 196
Marcel Font ESP
265 points

232
Iago Fuertes Leonardo ESP
209 points

474

4 251
Mateo Rivero ARG
183 points

191
Juan Pablo Dametto ARG
270 points

453

5 183
Luis Oliver Artigas ESP
284 points

293
Daniel Luna Peinado ESP
135 points

419

6 236
José Alexandre Meireles POR
203 points

230
Henrique Barbosa POR
212 points

415

7 270
Eneko Arija ESP
150 points

281
Pablo Pastor Landaburu ESP
142 points

292

8 337
Alexander Loughlan GBR
103 points

343
Louie Harris GBR
100 points

203

WAITING LIST



9 408
Luís Soares Da Veiga POR
76 points

603
Diogo Veiga Pereira POR
39 points

115

10 387
Singgih Ario Suselo INA
85 points

967
Mike Tanoso INA
16 points

101

11 377
Bentahor Espino Mustafa ESP
88 points

1396
Carlos Eugenio Barrera ESP
8 points

96

12 1396
Isa Albinali BRN
8 points

1396
Nawaf Alkhayyat BRN
8 points

16

13 1718
Sharlon Pace MLT
5 points

1718
Jaime Menendez ESP
5 points

10

14 2586
Mariano Gombi USA
2 points

2586
Gustavo Amastha CHI
2 points

4


